ALAMEDA COUNTY . : '
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ROD000081 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Stite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577
(510} 567-6700

December 13, 2002 FAX {510) 337-9335

Mr. William Sheehan
1236 Bay Street
Alameda, CA 94501

RE: Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring for 845 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. Sheehan:

I have completed review of Advanced Assessment and Remediation Services’ December
2002 Additional Site Investigation report prepared for the above referenced site. Three
groundwater monitoring wells and one temporary well were installed at the site.
Groundwater from well MW-2 contained 4,490 part per billion total petroleum
hydrocarbons as diesel.

At this time, please continue with quarterly groundwater monitoring at the site.
Groundwater should be analyzed for TPHg, TPHd, BTEX, and MTBE. Please have the
laboratory perform a silica gel cleanup preparation for TPHd analysis.

Starting in January 2003, the new case worker for LOP cases in the City of Alameda will
be Mr. Amir Gholami. He can be reached at (510) 567-6876

M,JA,\

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

email: Tridib Guha (AARS)

g845Pacfic-2
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SR, ADVANCED ASSESSMENT AND

ff‘ vo% REMEDIATION SERVICES (AARS)

é § 2380 SALVIO STREET, SUITE 202

EN & CONCORD, CALIFORNIA 94520-2137

ey S@x TEL: (925) 363-1999 FAX: (925) 363-1998

July 24, 2002 e-mail; aars@ccnet.com
Ms. eva chu .‘ JuL28 2002

Alameda County Health Agency, Environmental Health Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2" Floor
Alameda, CA 94502

RE: Revised Work Plan for Sheehan Property at 845 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, CA
Your File # RO0000081

Dear Ms. chu:

Per our telephone conversation on July 23, 2002, with referenced to the Work Plan for Additional
Site Investigation at 845 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, the following changes were made:

. Selected soil samples from each boring will be submitted for laboratory analysis for
TPid only.

. All groundwater samples will be submitted for laboratory analysis for TPHd, TPHg,
BTEX and MtBE.

. All soil borings will be continuously logged.

. Since soil parameter analysis was conducted in the previous study; therefore, this tusk

will not be repeated.

Please call me at (925) 363-1999 if you have any questions

Sincerely,

Advanced Assessment and Remediation Services

Tridib K. Guha, R.G., RE.A.
Principal

CC:  Mr. William Sheehan, Alameda, CA

TG/SHNWPRVSD

HYDROGEOLOGY » GUEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING « REMEDIAL ENGINEERING » BIOREMEDIATION » COMPLIANCE - CLOSURE



ALAMEDA COUNTY . ,
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency birector

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
RO0O000081 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 24502-6577
‘ (510) 567-6700
July 23, 2002 FAX (510) 337-0335

Mr. William Sheehan
1236 Bay Street
Alameda, CA 94501

RE: Work Plan Approval for 845 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. Sheehan:

I have completed review of Advanced Assessment and Remediation Services’ July 2002
Work Plan for Additional Investigations prepared for the above referenced site. The
proposal to install three groundwater monitoring wells and one temporary well is
acceptable with the following additions/changes:

« Soil samples from 5, 10, 15, and possibly 20 feet bgs should be submitted for
laboratory analysis to delineate the vertical extent of soil contamination.

« Soil and groundwater samples should also be quantified for MtBE using Method
8020. All samples should be analyzed for TPHd, TPHg, and BTEX.
All borings should be continuously logged.
A “clean” soil sample from the vadose zone (about 3 to 5 feet bgs) should be
collected for soil parameters bulk density, total organic carbon content, soil
porosity, and water content. The site specific soil values can be used if a risk
assessment is warranted.

The work plan should be implemented within 60 days of the date of the letter, or by

September 30, 2002. Please provide 72 hours advance notice of field activities. If
you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

pop I

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

email: Tridib Guha (AARS)

B45SPacific-1
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1236 Bay St. ’%69
Afameda, CA 94501

&
24 January 2002 ‘%’&g

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Environmental Protection

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Reference: R00000081

Dear Ms. Chu,

In response to your letter of Nov. 30, 2001, | am requesting a 60 day extension for
submission of a work plan for monitoring the soil and water condition at 845 Pacific Ave.,
Alameda.

Within this time, | will engage a qualified company 1o provide the required services.
Yours,

SR LA I

William J. Sheehan



ALAMEDA COUNTY . ' .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES (1
AGENCY X
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director r

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
RO00O00081 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
November 30, 2001 FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. William Sheehan
1236 Bay Street
Alameda, CA 24501

SECOND NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. Sheehan:

On December 14, 1998 and again on March 1, 2000, the Alameda County Department of
Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Division, sent you letters {see enclosures)
requesting a workplan to determine the extent of soil and water contamination onsite due
to the unauthorized release of fuel products at 845 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, CA. As of
the date of this letter, however, we have not received any communication from you on this
matter. Therefore, this letter constitutes a Second Notice that you are in violation of
specific laws and that the technical report is due.

According to Section 25298 of the California Health and Safety Code, underground storage
tank closure is incomplete until the responsible party characterizes and remediates the
contamination resulting from product discharge. Therefore, you, as the responsible party
are in violation of this section of the Code, for which Section 25299 specifies civil
penalties of up to $5,000, for each day of violation. Also, failure to furnish technical
reports regarding documented or potential groundwater contamination violates Section
13267(b) of the California Water Code. The Regional Water Quality Contro! Board
(RWQCB) can impose civil penalties of up to $1,000 per day that such a violation
continues.

You are required to submit the technical report for the site to this office within 45 days
from the date of this letter, or by January 18, 2002. Failure to respond may result in
referral of this case to the RWQCB or Alameda County District Attorney to consider for
enforcement action. Modification of required tasks or extensions of stated deadlines must
be confirmed in writing by either this agency or the RWQCB.

If you have any questions, | {current case worker) can be reached at {510} 567-6762.

W

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

enclosures 845Pacific-1
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ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 2

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Drector

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION {LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
March 1, 2000 FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. William Sheehan
1236 Bay Street
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 6063

RE: 845 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501
LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS
Dear Mr. Sheehan:

This letter is to inform you of new legislative requirements pertaining to cleanup and
closure of sites where an unauthorized release of hazardous substance, including
petroleum, has occurred from an underground storage tank (UST). Section 25297.15(a)
of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code requires the primary or active responsible party to
notify all current record owners of fee title to the site of: 1) a site cleanup proposal, 2) a
site closure proposal, 3) a local agency intention to make a determination that no further
action is required, and 4) a local agency intention to issue a closure letter. Section
25297.15(b) requires the local agency to take all reasonable steps to accommodate
responsible landowners’ participation in the cleanup or site closure process and to
consider their input and recommendations.

For purposes of implementing these sections, you have been identified as the primary or
active responsible party. Please provide to this agency, within twenty (20) calendar days
of receipt of this notice, a complete mailing list of all current record owners of fee title to
the site. You may use the enclosed “list of landowners” form (sample letter 2) as a
template to comply with this requirement. If the list of current record owners of fee title
to the site changes, you must notify the local agency of the change within 20 calendar
days from when you are notified of the change.

If you are the sole landowner, please indicate that on the landowner list form. The
following notice requirements do not apply to responsible parties who are the sole
landowner for the site.



LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION

Mr. William Shechan
1236 Bay Street
Alameda, CA 94501
March 1, 2000

Page 2 of 4

In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you
must certify to the local agency that all current record owners of fee title to the site have
been informed of the proposed action before the local agency may do any of the
following:

1) consider a cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)

2) consider a site closure proposal

3) make a determination that no further action is required

4) issue a closure letter

You may use the enclosed “notice of proposed action” form (sample letter 3) as a
template to comply with this requirement. Before approving a cleanup proposal or site
closure proposal, determining that no further action is required, or issuing a closure letter,
the local agency will take all reasonable steps necessary to accommodate responsible

landowner participation in the cleanup and site closure process and will consider all input
and recommendations from any responsible landowner.

Please call me at (510) 567-6774 should you have any questions about the content of this
letter.

r. Hazardous Materials Specialist
Attachments

cc: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB



Mz, William Sheehan
1236 Bay Street
Alameda, CA 94501
March 1, 2000

Page 3 of 4

SAMPLE LETTER (2): LIST OF LANDOWNERS FORM

Name of local agency
Street address
City

SUBJECT: CERTIFIED LIiST OF RECORD FEE TITLE OWNERS FOR (Site Name
and Address)

(Note: Fill out item 1 if there are multiple site landowners. If you are the sole site
landowner, skip item 1 and fill out item 2.)

1. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, I, (name of primary responsible party), certify that the following is a
complete list of current record fee title owners and their mailing addresses for the
above site:

2. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, I, (name of primary responsible party), certify that I am the sole landowner
for the above site.

Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party



Mr. William Sheehan
1236 Bay Street
Alameda, CA 94501
March 1, 2000

Page 4 of 4

SAMPLE LETTER 3: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL
AGENCY

Name of local agency
Street address
City

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY
FOR (Site Name and Address)

In accordance with section 25297,15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, 1,
(name of primary responsible party), certify that I have notified all responsible
landowners of the enclosed proposed action. Check space for applicable proposed
action(s):

___ cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)
____site closure proposal
__local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required

__local agency intention to issue a closure letter
Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party

cc: Names and addresses of all record fee title owners



ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
March 1, 2000 ENVIRCNMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. William Sheehan
1236 Bay Street
Alameda, CA 94501
STID 6063

RE: 845 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501

Dear Mr. Shechan:

A letter dated December 14, 1998 was sent to you requesting a subsurface workplan to
define the limits of hydrocarbon contamination. This contamination was discovered
during the removal of two underground storage tanks from the property in September
1996. As of this date, this office has not received your workplan. To assist me in

preparing your site for site closure, please submit this workplan for review and approval.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Cc: Files



ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
$131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Surte 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577
(51C) 567-6700
December 14, 1998 (510} 337-9335 (FAX)

Mr. William Sheehan
1236 Bay Street
Alameda, CA

RE: 845 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Mr. Sheehan:

I have reviewed the Site Characterization Report dated September 1997 that was prepared
by HK2, Inc./SEMCO. This report identified a 750 gallon heating oil and a 120 gallon
gasoline underground tank were from the site on S@1\1embﬁ:r_vl“_S3 1996 and September 25,
1996 respectively. The concentration of total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH-g) and
benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX) in the soil sample collected
beneath the former gasoline tank was below the laboratory reporting limit. However, soil
samples collected beneath the former heating oil tank contained up to 800 ppm diesel, 3.6
ppm benzene, 2.5 ppm toluene, 2.0 ppm ethylbenzene, and 13 ppm total xylenes.

On May 13 and 14, 1997, five 2-inch diameter percussion borings (B-1 through B-5) .
were advanced to evaluate the extent of hydrocarbons encountered beneath the heating oil
underground tank. The soil samples collected during this investigation contained up fo
9,200 ppm TPH(d), 12 ppm TPH(g), 0.008 ppm toluene, 0.025 ppm ethylbenzene, and
0.045 total xylenes.

The groundwater samples contained up to 430,000 ppb TPH(d), 6,100 ppb TPH(g), 35
ppb benzene, 2.0 ppb toluene, 27 ppb ethylbenzene and 160 ppb total xylenes.

This office concurs with your consultant that the lateral and vertical extent of diesel-
affected soil has not been adequately assessed west, northwest, and northeast of the
former heating oil tank. In addition, the lateral extent of the dissolved-phase benzene and
TPH(d) has not been adequately assessed northwest gnd northeast of the former heating

oil tank.




Before site closure can be obtained for this site, the contamination on-site must be
adequately characterized. Please submit another workplan that will define the limits of
the on-site subsurface contamination.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Sincer

LQZ eto

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

-

Cc:  Deno Milano, HK2,Inc./Semco, 1751 Leslie Street, San Mateo, CA 944402
Files



LOE’ RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FOQ

printed:
08/29/97
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name /Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp: LS
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: S SUBSTANCE: 12034
StID : 6063 LOC:
SITE NAME: Residential DATE REPORTED : 09/21/96
ADDRESS 845 Pacific Ave DATE CONFIRMED: 09/21/96
CITY/ZIP : Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPS : N

SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CCDE:1B5 EMERGENCY RESP;:

RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 09/30/96
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY . DATE COMPLETED:

REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:

POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 09/30/96
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 2HSCA

CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED - REMEDTIAIL ACTIQONS TAKEN:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: William & Ed Sheehan
COMPANY NAME: N A
ADDRESS: 1236 Bay Street
CITY/STATE: Alameda, Ca 94501
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:

Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE ” Lop DATE




- Rev. 2, 5/91 )

[aea) WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

@ sroseeT No: OGO T0~- 00, Ol sampLED: _ MW -9(19)
EMCON purGgeD BY: K REICHELDEHFER CLIENT NaME: _ARCO _£O1

ASSOCIAT
SAMPLED BY: Y LOCATION: TR LEWELLING BLvd,
SAN LEANDRO, (4

Pd

TYPE: Ground Water X Surface Water

Treatment Effluent Other
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 2 _.>_<_ 3__ 4 __ . 45 6__  Other
CASING ELEVATION (feetVMSL) : NR VOLUME iNCASING (gal.): [ &9
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) : g 3l CALCULATED PURGE (gal.): 5. 0%
DEPTH OF WELL (feet): 7. & ACTUAL PURGE VOL. (gal.): 5 d
oatepurcen: _ 11 =8-92 start 2400ty (245 End 2a00 ) (25 ]
paTE savpLen: _ 12815 Start 2400 HY) — 1252~ End (2400 Hy) (22
TIME VOLUME pH TEMPERATURE  COLOR TURBIDITY
(2400 Hr {gal ) (uruts) (pmhoslcm@ C) (°F) {visual) {visual)
|24 R.00 .15 “rs 9.
(249 _#&.00 F.19 /901 69 b )
251 550 _#.25 _ [0 S N v
0. 0. (ppm): NR oooR: __NONE NR NA
(COBALT0-100)  (NTUO-200)
N £

FIELD QC SAMPLES COLLECTED AT THIS WELL (i.e. FB-1, XDUP-1):

GIN IPMENT SAMPLING EQUIPMENT

—— 2' Bladder Pump —  Baller (Teflon &) ———— 2" Bladder Pump -Z. Bailar {Teflon &}

— Centrifugal Pump _L Bailer (PVC) ——— DDL Sampler — Baler {Stainless Stesal)
——  Submersible Pump —  Bailer {(Stainiass Steel) ——  Dipper ~—— Submersible Pump
— Weil Wizard™ ——— Dedicated —_— Well Wizarg™ —_—  Dedicated

Other Other:

LOCK #: DOLP**‘“(595‘T/

weiL wteaamy: — 0K
\NSTALLED 3259 Lotk

REMARKS :
Meter Calibration: Date: H-8-93  time: 122% Meter Serial #: ?X U, Temperature °F:
( EC 1000 / ) (O Y {pH7? / y (pH 10 / ) {pH4 / )

Location of previous allbrat:oﬂ MW O z

7
b (CL Oéqér' Reviewed By: Alé Page ?Of /ZD/J

i

L Signature:

1



ALAMEDA COUNTY ’ .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

March 27, 1997 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Mr. William & Ed Sheehan (510) 567-6700
1236 Bay St. FAX (510) 337-9335
Alameda, CA 94501

STID 6063

Re: Workplan for investigations at 845 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, California 94501

Dear William & Ed Sheehan,

This office has reviewed SEMCO/HK,, Inc.’s (SEMCO) workplan, dated March 21, 1997, for
the above site. This workplan is acceptable to this office. Please be reminded that if sampling of
the proposed borings does not adequately characterize the extent of the contamination or
determine whether the plume is still migrating, per the attached Regional Water Quality Control
Board’s interim guidelines, further characterization, possibly involving the installation of
permanent monitoring wells, will be required. Any subsequent investigations may also involve a
well survey for potential drinking water wells and a human health risk assessment.

Per the workplan, field work shall commence within 30 days of the date of this letter. A report
documenting the work should be submitted to this office within 45 days after completion of field

activities.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 567-6763.

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

ATTACHMENT

cc: Deno G. Milano
SEMCO/HK2, Inc.
1751 Leslie Street
San Mateo, CA 94402

Acting Chief



ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

October IO, 1996 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION {LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Ms. Lori Casias (510) 567-6700
State Water Resources Control Board FAX (510) 337-9335
P.O. Box 944212

Sacramento, CA 94244-2120

Re: State funding for two heating oil tank sites

Dear Ms. Casias,

Recent removals of two residential heating oil underground storage tanks, one at 510 Lincoln
Avenue, Alameda, and one at 845 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, identified elevated levels of TPHd

and/or BTEX and further investigations are needed. This office is requesting that State funding
be provided for these investigations.

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist, ACDEH



ALAMEDA COUNTY . ®
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

October 1, 1996 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suile 250

William & Ed Sheehan ; Alameda, CA 94502-6577
1236 Bay St. (510) 567-6700
Alameda, CA 94501 PAX (510) 557-9335
STID 6063

Re: Investigations at 845 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, California 94501

Dear William & Ed Shechan,

In September 1996, two underground storage tanks (USTs) were removed from the above site:
one 750-gallon heating oil UST and one 120-gallon gasoline UST. The one soil sample
collected from beneath the gasoline UST was analyzed for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as
gasoline (TPHg), total lead, and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX). The
two soil samples collected from beneath the heating oil UST were analyzed for TPH as diesel
(TPHd), BTEX, and heavy metals. Analysis of the soil sample collected from beneath the
gasoline UST only identified lead at 25 parts per million (ppm) which is below human health
protective threshold levels. Analysis of soil samples collected from beneath the heating il UST
identified up to 800 ppm TPHd, 3.6ppm benzene, 2.5ppm toluene, 2.0ppm ethylbenzene, and
13ppm total xylenes. The metal concentrations identified in these samples were all below human
health protective threshold levels. ‘

The elevated levels of BTEX identified in the soil samples collected from the 750-gallon heating
0il UST pit are generally not associated with heating oil, and raises some questions as to
whether the 750-gallon UST may have been used for other purposes, such as the storage of
gasoline. Additionally, the levels of benzene identified in the soil samples collected from the
750-gallon UST pit exceed the human health protective levels listed in the Tier 1 table of the
American Society for Testing and Materials’ Risk-Based Corrective Action guidelines (ASTM
RBCA; Designation: E 1739-95).

Based on the above information, additional soil and groundwater investigations will be required
at this site, per Article 11, Title 23 California Code of Regulations, and the attached Regional
Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) interim guidelines. This office is requesting that you
submit a workplan addressing the delineation of the extent and severity of the observed soil
contamination, and investigations to determine whether groundwater beneath the site has been
impacted. Based on the results of further characterization of soil and groundwater
contamination at the site, and on any potential remediation employed at the site, this office may
be requesting that a risk assessment be conducted to determine whether any remaining soil or
groundwater contaminant concentrations may pose a risk to human health. The workplan should



William & Ed Sheehan
Re: 845 Pacific Ave.
October 1, 1996

Page 2 of 3

be submitted to this office within 60 days of the date of this letter (i.e., by November 27,
1996).

This Department will oversee the assessment and remediation of your site. Our oversight will
include the review of and comment on work proposals and technical guidance on appropriate
investigative approaches and monitoring schedules. The issuance of well drilling permits,
however, will be through the Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District,
Zone 7, in Pleasanton. The RWQCB may choose to take over as lead agency if it is determined,
following the completion of the initial assessment, that there has been a substantial impact to
ground water.

In order to properly conduct a site investigation, you are required to obtain professional services
of a reputable environmental consultant. All reports and proposals must be submitted under seal
of a California-Registered Geologist, -Certified Engineering Geologist, or -Registered Civil
Engineer.

Per our earlier conversations, the State Water Resources Control Board has a Petroleum
Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund available to sites to assist in investigations and
cleanup. This office encourages you to look into applylng to this fund. The address and phone
number of the trust fund is:

State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Cleanup Fund Program
2014 T Street, Ste 130
P.O. Box 944212
Sacramento, CA 94244-2120
(916) 227-4307

Any questions regarding the State Trust Fund should be directed to Cheryl Gordon at (916) 227-
4539. You can contact me with any other questions at (510) 567-6763.



William & Ed Sheehan
Re: 845 Pacific Ave.
October 1, 1996

Page 3 of 3

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

ATTACHMENT

cc: Mark Dysert
HK2, Inc./SEMCO
1751 Leslie St.
San Mateo, CA 94402

Acting Chief



ALAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH .

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

sTID 6263 pate of inpuvsvwé

Date: ?/Z?//a{ From: ju/n@/?— 8}1:'1/1
Site Name: Sheeliau @es :‘é@mé

Address:; WF’% ﬂmﬁf}c ﬂ‘)e City: /Q/(ZWJQ Zip: Yo /

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1. @ N Tanks Removed? # of removed? 2‘ Date removed: 7//5”/% 7 ?/7—5_/7/

2. @ N Samples received? Contamination level: 3 (/ ppm 5@? 7e e

Type of test
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3. @ N Petrolseum? Circle Type(s): « Avgas eleaded eunlcaded efuel oil ejet

ewaste oil ekerosene esolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

L/ .

1. a. ___ Close the deposit refund case.

b. j_\%:’c’mnt for ALL time you have spent on the case.
C. urn in account sheet to Leslie. _

If there are funds still remaining it is still better to

~Aransfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
“more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to

oversee the site simply because there are funds
remaining!
Remaining DepRef §'s:
DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? Y N (If no, explain why below.)
2. Submit the cofnpleted A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

NA: AMLOPTRNS FRM;REY November 21,1995



LUSE £11y
ALAMEDA C?UNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH '
Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

q
sTID 6283 pate of input/BM@

Date: ?/372”/.?{ From: :fUJL‘ J 5 AJ_TI/I
Site Name: SA eedu @85 ;\5/% €
Address: 2Ys Wﬂ—fﬁ“a A v City: /q / e da Zip: ?vs0 /

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1. @ N Tanks Removed? # of removed? 2— Date removed: ?//57/% ¢ ?/ZS'/?K

2. @ N  Samples received? Contamination level: b ppm 6601 ZC e

Type of test o
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3. @N Petroleum? Circle Type(s): « Avgas eleaded eunleaded efuel oil ejet

ewaste oil ekerosene ssolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

1. a. _l/C e the deposit refund case.
b. j;%?o’unt for ALL time you have spent on the case.
C. . urn in account sheet to Leslie. .
If there are funds still remaining it is still better to
cAransfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
“more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
ovarsas the site simply because there are funds
remaining!
Remaining DepRef $'s; _
DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? Y N (If no, explain why below.)

2. Submit the cofnpleted A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

NA: ANLOPTRNS.FRM;REV Novembar 21,1995



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES | -FOR | OCAL AGENCY USE ONLY - ,
Clves X no REPORTBEENFLEDT ' g [X] ro ' HEREBY CERTIEY HAT' mvgmsrmau' B
DISTRIBUTION Shety IS TAON s,l;lEETONTHEBACKPAGEOF THIS
REPORT DATE CASE # R 7. ) T /Oﬂyyg
92404 Qi) Fe-023( d——— o
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REFORT PHONE { SIGNATURE
. | Mark Dysert i) ST-3093 Q.;M;b
lﬁ-” REPRESENTING D OWNEROPERATOR |} REGIONALBOARD | COMPANY OR AGENGY NAME
& | [ LocaLacency X otHen oontvactov™ SErCo / Hic. , Tine. .
& | AODRESS
‘ }S" LQSI 12 &{_ STREET \(;Clﬂ mgfw are_ COAd i‘ﬁ)ﬂ/\ le} STATE qMOZ. 2p
W | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
%E Willam Sheelagin (] unknown | SA4AAS 8101522~ 118
<{ ADDRESS
g . X
& '23(0 ]DI:\\/ Sf’ STREET ALQ ﬂ/\iﬂlq Ty Ogl i'ﬁ)f\ﬂ § CA sram%ﬁO‘ P
EACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE }
z |_Residerrce. N/ (
E ADDRESS -3
;:)_‘, AVC.. stager AI_O\ Vine da ot A{am:da cowry b
= | cROSS STREET
. o) it
Nl(\""’h Sl—o = “‘gi"i‘i
LOGAL AGENCY AGENGY NAME CONTAGT PERSON PHONE €3 227

IMPLEMENTING
AGENCIES

ﬁbm&dgﬂ@m&,&ptﬁm@ﬂammmw! et Nin 6%5_
REGHONAL BOARD PHON

Reional mv@uanm Beard Diane. Mims (5162861258

PEERUEY NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
1 o \ (I ooy
25 g O S—
HIE J
2
3 [T] unsnows
t= | DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED [] WVENTORYCONTROL [ ]| SUBSURFACE MOMITORING | | NUISANGE CONDITIONS
w
2 O ) Ci o l J 6 D|I q J (D 4 [ TANkTEST N TANK REMOVAL ] omHer
% | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
S
& d o o m UNKNOWN [ remove conTenTs [ ] CLOSE TANK & REMOVE (] rePaiR PIPING
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED ? [] rePair TaNK [__1 CLOSE TANK & FILL INPLAGE || CHANGE PROCEDURE
[}
2 YES [ ] NO IFYES,DATE ol o d [reriacetank [ ] oTHeER
o | SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
w
% g ™1 TankLEAK & UNKNOWN ] overFns ] nuPTUREFALURE {7 seun
a9 [] PiPiNG LEAK [] oTheEr [] corrosion X UNKNOWN [] oTher
TS CHECK ONE ONLY
3F UNDETERMINED [ ] SOLONLY [ ] GROUNDWATER [ | DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY
= g NO ACTION TAKEN [_] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED [T] POLLUTION GHARACTERIZATION
g gl ([T] wemcsemnvcconFiRMED [ ] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY ] POSTGLEANUP MONITORING I PROGRESS
w
© ] REMEDIATION PLAN {T] ©ASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNEGESSARY) [} CLEANUP UNDERWAY
CHECK AFPROPRIATE ACTION(S) {7] ExcavaTE & DISPOSE (ED) [] REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) (] ENHANCED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)
at
25| [] capsmEcD) [T] EXCAVATE & TREAT (ET) [_] PUMP& TREAT GROUNDWATER (GT) [ | REPLAGE SUPPLY (RS)
=)
=0 CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) NO ACTION REQUIRED {NA) TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HU) VENT SOIL {vS)
% <
[C] VACUUM EXTRACT (VE) X omemon___ Ao ACTION TALAW)

COMMENTS

HSC 05 {8/90)



ERGENCY
Irmcate whether emergency response persommel .
at any itime. If so, a Hagzardous Matsrial Tme:
with the Stg) e Office cf Emergency Services (L =) ay 2800 Meadowview Road,
Sacramento, CA 95832, Copies of the OES repor. form may be obtairped st
your local underground storage tank permiising zgency. Indicate whethes
the DES report has been filed as of the date ¢- this repori. -

eguipment were involwed
Report should be filad

LOTAL AGENCY ORLY

To avoid duplicate notz.*'s.cat.lon ‘pursuant to B, .11 and Safeby ccée qec.,zca
25180.3, a government emplovee should sign and date the form in this block.
A signeture here does ngh mezn that the leak hee 1cen determined to pose a
signifieant threat to human health or safety, on. - thet moSificaticn
procedures have besn followed if reguirved.

REFORTED RBY ‘

Enter your name, itelephone number, and address, Indic
represent and provide company or agency name.

‘gpozqsmm: PARTY "
iber name, telephone number, contact persen, and address of the parby

responsible for the leak. fhe responsible pariy would nommally be the tamk

zte which party yoa

owner,

SITE LOCATION ) L g
Enter information regarding the tank facility. At & minimum, you must
provide the facility neme and full address. -

IMPLEMENTING AGENGIES
“nter names of the loval agency and Regional Hater Quality Control Board

invelved, T

SUBSTANCES INVOLVED

Enter the name and guantity lost of the hazardous substance imvolved. Room
is provided for information on iwo subsiances if appropriate. If more than
two substances leaked, iist the two of mosi concern for cleanmp.

DISCOVERY /ARATEMENT ‘
Provide informaiion regarding the discovery and abatement of the leak.

SCURLCE/CAURE
Indicats scurce{s) of leak. Check boxl{es) indicebing cause of leak.

CE TYL

icate the case Lype cabegory for this leak. Check one box only. Case
wype 15 huvad on the mosh sensitive resouzce affected. For example, if
Lobth so1l end ground water have been affected, sase type will be "Groumd
Water”™. Irndicate "Drinking Water™ ouly if one or more muricipal or
domestic waker wells have aciuwally beern szffected. A "Ground Water”
designaticn does not 1wply that whe affected waber cammob e, or i1s not,
ussd for drninking water, bit only that water wells have nob yet been
affected. Ii is undersicod thab case type may change upon further
saveshigataicn.

CURRENT $7aTJ3

IMPGRTART:

lesk Heirnp Confimsed - Leak suspected at site, bub has not been confirmed.
Ereliminary Site fissdssment Workplan Submitted -~ workplan/propesal
requested of/submitted by responsible party to determine whether ground
wacer has been, or will be, impacted 28 2 result of the release.
Preliminary Site Assessment Underway - implementation of workplan.
Poliution Characnerizalicon — responsible party is :n the process of fully
defining the extent of conbtamimstion in soil and ground waber and assessing
impacts on surface and/or growrd waber.

Remediation Plan - remediation plan submitted evaluating long term
remediation optioms. Proposal and implementation schedule for appropriate
remediation opiions alsoc submitted.

Clesnup [nderway - Implementation of remediation plan.

Zost Cleanup Monitoring in Progress - periodic ground water or othsr
moniitoring at sike, as necessary, o verify and/or evaluate effectiveness
of remedial ac lv:,%:zes

Case Closed - regional board and local agency in concurrence that no
further work is necessary at the site.

THE INFORMATION FROVIDED ON TEIS FORM IS INTENDED FOR GENERAL

STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS REPRESENRTING THE
CFFICTAL POSITION OF ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

REMEDIAL ACTION
Indicete which action have been used to cleamzp or remediate the leak,
Descriptions of options follow:

Cap SBite - install horizomtal impermeable layer to reducs raznfall
infiltration.

Contaimment Barrier - install vertical dike to block horizontal movement of
contaminant.

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in approved
site,

Excavate and Treat - remove contaminated soil and treat (includes spreading
or land farming}.

Remove Free Produck - remove fioating product from water table.

Pump and Trest Groundwater - geperally employved {0 remove aissclved
contaminants.

Enhanced Biodepradation ~ use of any available technology Yo promote
hacterial decomposition of centaminants.

Bexizzy Supply - provide zltermative water supply to zffected pariies.
Irestment at Hockup - install water breatment devices at each dwelling or
other place of use.

Yacuum Extract - use pumps or blowers te draw air through seoil.

Vent S¢il - bore holes in soil to allow volatzlization of conbaminants.

Mo Action Reguired - imcident is minor, reguiring po remedial action.

COMMENTS - Use this space Lo elaborate on any aspects of the incidend.

SIGNATURE -~ Sign the form in the space provided.

DISTRIBUTION

If the form is completed by the tank owner or his agent, retain the last copy
and forward the remaining copies intact to your local tank permitting agency
fcr distribution.

Orzgingl - Lecal Tank Pexrmitbing Agency

oii:he&:p&e ﬂﬂ: ) E

e tym:. Fox

Indicate the cabegory which best aescmbes the current- stat

Cheack one box only. The response should be relative o The

State Water Resources Conbrol Board, Division of Clearn Waler Frograms,
Underground Storage Tank Program, F.0. Box $44212, Sacraemento, CA 9&244-

exapiple. 1Y case typs is “Ground Water”, then “Curreni Shabtws" shopld qfe{e_‘!”i ‘ T 2120
to the status 6 the ground water ;rxvesulaz.._an or clean:zg, gs g d- gl 3. Hepiomal Water Quality Control Board
"2t of soal. Descriptions of cptions follow: ISR R 4. Local Health CGfficer and County Board of Supervisors or their designes to

receive Proposition 65 notifications.
. GUsmer/responsible party.

LA

J ﬁ"*"(m Taken — Ko act:on nhas beeon oiXen by responsible party bkeyomd

. ratert of leak,




Ty
T

AR A e

.
-

- g,
Ao,

Lt

W ROV LA g e ERVE S

UNDEHGRQUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZE

D RELEASE (LEAK)I CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

’ :Emsneencv

]

AEMEDIAL

CASE [, SOURCE/
TYPE |

THECKONE ONLY,
. unomn?ameo [:| SOIL ONLY

- GROUNDWATER [ ] DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFEC‘[‘ED)

_CHECK ONE ONLY 3

COMMENTS |

HAS STATE OFFIGE OF EMERGENGY SERVICES FOFI LOCAL AGENGY USE ONLY' i, :
REPORT BEEN FILED ?
Cives X wo [ ves [X] no ( é
REPORT DATE CASEN . o
Qi Y 4 ':Oal U oo #ﬁw "Q23(0 SORED LT R
. NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE, { R
5 | Mael Dysert is) 19093 | S
@ REPRESENTING CWNERIOPERATOR Ej REGIONAL BOARD .| COMPANY OR AGENGY NAME R . T ’%
S 1 [ ocacacency [X] omen v SENAAC C‘/ Hic.o _;_WWC, . 3
& | ADDRESS o ) |
‘ }Sl Leglie gf STREET g{‘lﬂ ey ’rﬁ'f} omv LA} ifi’;"‘i‘:’" [ i"s:\ STATE ‘4‘%02, up
o | NAE CONTACT PERSON PHONE ., i
%% g‘;i;\sl am Sheelan [ unknown_ | S\ ngf' (510 B2 "“_Oﬁi Ei7l
o : . )
& }Zw\\f St sTREET A\C’t #"\Aé(’iﬂ oy Gﬂ‘ i'l‘@f&l}‘aw :
e e j&km.ﬂ%ﬂfmﬁ%.wa ?‘ p WIS T , " QREMR’ A‘!L{ﬂ% : ' - s ridtisagn s
5| Eesidevye A/
g ADDRESS
B A\AL sTREEr AICJ& Y’]Mrlq ey AJQ Vl«*’iﬁdtﬁ?{ COUNTY . f-. 2R
5 [ cAoss srReEeT T T
} Yy . . ' :u N .
diatih S _
g | LOGALAGENCY AGENCY NAME GONTAGT PERSON - PHONE = ,
= cudBN . ! o7 ;
§§ . ! rﬁwﬂfr{\ﬁeﬂwmmmwmﬁh Jetiet Shin { ”}!G’)@ Gv%fg_ -
;é g REGQIONAL BOARD . ! . X : . :‘ < . PHONE A -\ : . :
27 Do mL[x}a’rW@mbh Bm v*c"l | Dtr:if‘i@ Minsg | (5I6) ?&é fo L
4q N MAME ST o oUaNTIYIGST@ATLONS] - | 1 -
5l fh\flﬁi (} \ . e SR w UNKNOWN o
ch ‘ N T B . ,uw;_g:owr«
E DATE DISCOVERED ¢ c, fo ! HOEVZII)ISO%VEEED % INVENTORY CONTROL % SUBSURFAGE MONITORING [ ']  NUISANCE CONDITIONS
3| ) o T & TANK TEST TANK REMOVAL OTHER I
g ' ,DA:I‘E DISCHARGE BEQAN s METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHEGK ALL THAT APRLY} - . - -
gl, o B’ ‘ gj ) yl Y{ w UNKNOWN D REMOVE CONTENTS CLOSE TANK &‘R'EMOVE [:‘ REPAIR PIPING
%. “HAS UrscHARaE BEENSTOFPED? . [ REPAIR TANK ] cLosE TANK& FILLINPLACE [ CHANGS PROCEDURE
2 YES [:] NO IFYES, DA’TE e [:]REPLACE TANK {:j OTHER " : A
- -§°-an1€ OF_,Q!&,HAH-Q-E; - T ‘,‘&-\en--,- A 4. N ,'.: e | %-Q&HSE(S‘,-GH EoN R -9 .‘._ P T T R 05 TS ,.._ i Bitpncsmm i \hztn. v pmata .»Aﬂg:,.--‘-:;. PRI AN T
4 [ vankieak 2, UNKNOWN [j OVERFILL RUH‘RJRE!FAILURE ["_"‘l SPILL
3 [z PPiNaLEAK '[] omHen ] cornosion Eﬁ UNKNOWN [] ohen

gg NO ACTION TAKEN [T] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMlTTED [] PpoLution dHARACTERIZATION .
g = (] eaksENGCONFIRMED [ ] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWA)Y' (1 -POST CLEANUPMONITORING IN Paoaaess
© [:] REMEDIATION PLAN (7] CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) R CLEANUP LNDERWAY o
, CHE“?E';ES&PQL“;F&T‘O"(S’ [ ] Excavates DISPOSE (ED) ¢ J[] memovel FREE PRODUGT (FF) - [ ] 'ENHANCED B0 DEGRADATION oy : B
g 7] capsme D) _ [ excavates memsn - PUMP&THEAT GROUNDWATER cm =] RepLace su Pl ,(ng?‘
Q1 [] convammentdanmiesicny | [ ‘RO ACTION REGUIRED () T[] TREATMENT AT HoOKUP Yy M7 vENTSOlL sy L. .
| [J vacuumextascTvey - .- [ otHER(oD); - R ACTTon '""P\}{ 1:1 } ’ i

HSC 05 (650}
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TESTRUTTICRS

EMERGENCY

Indicate whether smergency response persommel cad eguipment were imvoelved
at any time. If so, 2z Hazardous Material Imcidens Repors should be filed
with the State 0ffice of Emergency Services (OFS! at 2800 Meadowview Road,
Sacramento, CA $5832. Copies of the OES repor. form may Se cbiained a%
your lecal underzround storags tank permitbineg agency. Indicate whether
the OEE report has been filed as of bthe date oo this report.

LOCAT, AGENCY ONLY .

Te avoid duplicate motification pursuant to E.. =k and Safety codes Section
23180.5, a government employee should sign andé date the form ir This block.
4 signature here does not mean that the leak has hzen determined o poss 2
significant threat to human hsalth or safety, on . that potificalicn
proecedures have been followed if required,

REPORTED BY .
Enter your names, telephone number, and address. Indicate which party you
I represent and provide company or agency name.

IESPONSIOLE PARTY

Enter name, telephone number, contact yersen, and address of the parby
responsible for the leak. The responsible parby would nommaily be the tapk
owner.

SITE LOCATION
Enter informaticn regarding the tank faciliky. AL a minimum, you st
provide the facility name ang full address.

DIPLEMENTING AGFENCIES L
Inter names of the local agency and Regional HWater Quality Conbtrel Board
involved.

SUBSTANCES INVQLVED -

Enter the neme and guantiby lost of the hazardous substance involwed. Room
is provided for information on two substances if appropriate. 1If more than
two substances leaked, list the two of most concern for gleanup.

DISCOVERY /ABATEMERT

Provide information regarding the discovery apnd abalement of the leak.

SOURCE/CAUSE
Indicate scurce{s} of leak. Check box{es} indicating cause of leak.

‘v:‘lSE o2
Indicate the case type category ior this jeak. Check one box only. Case

type is bazed on the most sensibive rescurce affected, For example, if
both soil and ground water have been affected, case type will be “Ground
Water”. Indicabe "Drinking Water™ only if one or more municipal or
domestic water wells have zcotually been affected. A "Ground Wabexr"”
designation does nob imply that the affected waber samnot ke, or is znot,
used for drinking water, buit only that water wells have not yet been
affected. It is upderstood that case type may change upon further
invsstigation.

CURRENT STATUS .

Indicase the category which best describes the currsnt status of the case.
Check cne box only. The response should be relative to the case Lype, TFor
example. if case type is “Ground Weber”, then "Uurreni Stabtas” should :
o the status of the ground water imvestigasicn or cleanup, as oppossd
thzt of soil. Descripbiens of opbions Tollow:

sn - No acticn has been igken by responsible periy beyom

* ruport of leak.

Leak Being Confirmed - Leak suspected at site, but has not been confirmed.
Freiiminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitied - workplan/propesal
reguested of/submitied by responsible party to determine whether ground
water has been, or will be, impacted as a result of the release.
Frelimipary Sibte Assessment Underway - implementation of workplsn,
Pollubion Tharacberizeticn - responsible party is in the process of fully
defining ths extent of contamination in soil and ground water and assessing
impacts on surfsce and/or ground waker.

Bemediation Plan - remediation plan submitted evaluating long term
remediation opticns. FProposal and implementation schedule for appropriate
remediation copiions alsc submitied.

Cleanup Underwsy - implementation of remediation plan,

Posh Cleanus Menitoring in Propress ~ pericdic ground water oxr other
monitoring at site, a$ necessary, to verify and/or evaluate effectiveness
of remed;al activities,.

Cass Closed ~ regional board and lacal zgeney in conmcurrence that no
further woxk is necessary at the site,

IMPORTANT: THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIR FORM IS INTENDED FOR GENERAL
STATISTICAL PURPGSES ONLY ANp IS NOT IO BE CONSTRUED AS REPRESENTING TEE
COFFICIAL POSITION OF ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGERCY

REMEDIAL ACTION
Indigate which action bhave been used Lo cleanup or remediate the leak.
Descriptions of options follow:

Cap Site - install horizontal impsrmeable layer o reduce rainfall
ipfiltraticm.
Containment Barrier - install vertical dike to block horizontal movement of
contaminant.
Excavete and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in approved
site,
Excavete and Treabt - remove contaminated soil and treat {includes spreading
or land farming).
Remove Free Product — remove floating produst from water table.
Pump and Trest Groundwater - generally employed to remove dissolved
contaminants.

. Enbenced Biodegradation - use of any available technology to promote
bacterial deccmposition of contaminants,
Replace Supply - provide alternative water supply to affected parties.
Trestment at Hockup — install weber treatment deviges ab each dwelling or
other place of use. .
Vacuum Extract - use pumps or blowers to draw air through soil.
Yent Soil - bore holes in soil to allow volatziization of contaminants.
¥o Action Reguired - incident is minor, reguiring no remedial action.

COMMENTS - Use this space %o elaborate on any aspects of the incident.
SIGNATIRE - Sign the form in the space provided.

DISTRIBUTION

If the form 1s completed by the tark owner or his asgent, retain the last copy
and forward the remaining copies inbact te your local bank pemmitting agency
for d:stribubion. i

1. Original - Local Tank Fermitting Agency

. 2. State Water Resources Copbtrol Board, Division of Clsan Water Programs,

Underzround Storage Tank Program, P.0. Ber $4421%2, Sacramenta, CA 942ei-
2120
2. TRegional Water Quality Contrel Board
4, Locai Health Off:cer and County Board cf Superviscors or btheir designee to
ressive Proposition 65 notifications.
. Osmer/responsikle parbty.
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 1181 Haroor Bary Phwy.

Sulte 250
whife -env.health
: Al da, CA 94502-6577
yelow ool ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PN

Hazardous Materials Inspection Form
sne ,;JM/B chme

[LHI
“““““““““““ DN D 2696

e

Il.A BUSINESS PLANS (Tifle 19)

__ 1, immediate Reporiing 2703
___ 2.8us Plan Stds. 25503}
___ 3.%R Cors > 30 days 25503.7
__ A trventory Infomation 26504(a)
___ 5 invanfory Complete 2730 C“'Y - Z[p 94 ivl Phone
_ .. & Emergency Response gﬁgb;
— 7. Taining (o)
5. Deliclency 25505(a) _ . MAX AMTstored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal.. 200 cft.?
___ ©. Modification 25505(b)
Inspection Cajegorles: N
1 srorton fomn Fied 25533(0) H. Business Plans, Acute Hazardeous Matericls
0. Reglstration Form Q)
1t, Form Complote 26533(b) _ . Underground Tanks
12, RMPP Contents 25534(c)

I3, Implement Seh, Reqd? (V/N) .

14, OtSite Co . Asspas, 25524(c)
7715 Prabable Risk Asasment  25534(e) " Caiif. Administrafion Code (CAC) of the Health & Safety Code el
__ 14, Persons Raspensible 25534(g)
.. 17. Certification 25534(N
___ 18, Exemption Request? (Y/N)  25534(b)
__ 1%, rade Secret Requested? 25538

D, aet Vo s %WW

Ay US7. (1loofm ), Sk
Fire W’ ulad W&Ii

/Lo [ A0 Qs

Iit. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 22)

"N
1 Permit Applcation 25284 (H&S,
2 Pipeline Leck Delection 25292 EH&S

3 Racords Malnfenarnce 712 &

4. Relacse Report 2851

Ganerail

5. Closure Plons 2670

. Mathod
1) Monthly Tast
2) Daly Vodose

Sern-annud gndvaater
Cna tfine sols

3} Doly Vadese
Orwa fima sols
Arnual tonk test

&) Moty Ghdwater
One trne sols

5) Dadly brventory
Annud tank testing
Cont pipa leok det z
Voadosa/gndwater mon.

&) Dolly I'ventory
Arnud tork {esting
Contpipe leddat

7) Weeldy Tank Gauge
Annual fork Sing

8} Anrwol Tank Testing
Dally Inventory
9) Other

L 20 l. AN

.1W/ T et
boe Higese/v oy

YwsLEV] AY 18

reato , Pl

k /1A ‘

Mankorng for Exiating Tonks

___7. Prech Tank Tast
Date:

. 8. Tventory Rec.

_ 9. SolTesting.

_ 10, Ground Watet. 2647

— 11 Monltor Plan
12 Accoess. Secire
— 13.Plans Submit 271
Date:
_ 14, As Buit
Date:

Mew Tanks

Rev &/88

Contact:
Title:
Slgnofure

Inspector:
Signature:
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vellow -facillty
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF*
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Il.LA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

— L. !'mmediate Reporting
___ 2,Bus Plan Stcs.

___ A.RR Con > 30 days
. 4, Inventary Information
_ & Inventory Complete
__ & Emergency Response
_ 7. Training

__ B.Deflclancy

__ 9 Modlfication

LB ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS

__ 0. Raglstration Form Flled
N, Form Complate
12, RMPP Condents

13 mplement Sch. Reqd? (Y/N)

14. OtfSite Carseq. Assess,

: 15, Probable Risk Assessment
___ 14, Persons Resporsible
. 17. Corfifcation

18. Exernpfion Requast? (YN}

: 19, Trade Sectet Requestad?

ill. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 22)

Generod

P

__ 1. Parmit Applcation
2 Pibsiine Letk Datection
—_ 3 Records Maintenance
—_ 4, Rejense Report

.5, Closure Flons

i

lmT ;:tl

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy.
Suite 250 ..

Alameda, CA94502-6577
(510) 567-6700 .

Material tion For ""l

,45~'<:§‘g? AZCO0 /

it lag 8] Ste . Today v
7 ﬁd Name NC2WACALeE Date ylzf;’?_g
2708 Site  Address g5 /Mt /ﬁﬁi _______________________ |
ot ) /

éiﬂiﬁﬂ M
g;g&m) Clty le _ﬁ_ Phone
Froxeisd MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?
25505(b)
Inspection Categerles;
|, Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

2553%a) ii. Business Plans, Acute Hozardous Materials .
25533%;, {Il. Underground Tanks w
25534(c} ;
F5534(0) = Callf. Adminsirafion Code (CAC) of the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
25534
255348‘);)
25536(b)
25538

%WW&?’% %MMW/)W

25284 (H&S
25292 (H&S,

2851
2870

B, Mathed

Monlloring lor Exisling Tonks

1) Monthiy Test

2) balyVadese
-Semi-arrua gndwatat
Ona fme sols

3} Datly Vodose
©One fime sols

8) Anrwal Tark Testing
Daly vantoy
?) Other

__.7. Pracls Tark Tost

Date:

. 8. Inventory Rec,

9 SolTeshng .
10, Ground Water,

/ /20~ Folly (197’ (rlioofm ), Stk
‘ V., uiao Ma?‘sa%

Ly | LD )

22 &
N
N
¥

-

— 11.Menltor Plan

New Tonks

Rey 8/88

— 12.Accen, Sacwo
— 13.Plaora Submit

Date:

14, AsButlt

Date:

Contact:
Title:

rd
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o e e e

Signature:

Signo’rure:
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DEPOSIT / REFUND ACCOUNT SHEET

printed08/20/96

t)/
v}f \ ALAMEDA COTWWY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DT
; ‘JJ s
Vol
k////

ENVIRONHMEN
RONHENTAL MEALTR D | ”

SITE INFORMATION FIMISTR AT IO N 6063 Site$#: 4766
" PROJHCT# : 4766A
Regidential 96 SEP 3¢ an ?,S?ROJ CT TYPE:*%%* R %%
845 Pacific Ave MU INgP Juliet M Shin
Alameda 94501 ACCT. \GHEET PG #;/
Site Contact: William Sheehan L =S )l
Site Phone : 522-0978 ™
PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION PAYOR IJFORMATION
Semco

1741 Leslie
San Mateo Ch 94402 #299
¥ : Mr. Chuck Kiper

415-572-8033

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone

Money
& Hour Spent/ Money
gpstd Balnce Depositd Balance

Date Action Taken In out

Balance from Prev.Page ..... ... /0 oo L.

Rcpt# 778966
Deposit of $630.00 @ $94/hour

I - TR P O S N ) B R N N . L L EErrp s LV T P L L Y

etk ffww%ﬁLé’@d%aTgaﬂ 7 g5 4.7 /qug, 29572

U ceced Vgl e lis / 0.4 33 3L 357

e iﬁg%%%%w // 03 35 728% 2329%-
Gﬁé

(?ase. 6555421-

glal, — Uple 0ly

UPOS/COMPLETION OF PROJECT
R ‘eﬁfﬁ ~ ___ State Forms A,B & C
PROJ COMPLETED BY : ‘:glb!t ;g%&¢¢« ATTACH: __ Billing Adjustment*

DATE OF COMPLETION  : 9VQZ§ZK?A DATE SENT TO BILLING: fﬁ4§§%€95/

7 - 2
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT: ifziﬁd = REFUND AMOUNT:-A¥;5227y”' Rev. 5/96

* Billing adjustment forms needed when site is in our UST program. REPORT: WrkShtD (ongoing Deposit)
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~1-UST Remove
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9/2 /96 overseer: by thzr
STATE OF CALIFORNIA .
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD -

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

i e 8 "

¥ .
COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE B
MARK ONLY [7] 1 NEw pERMIT [T] 3 mENEwAL PERMIT [(1s cné{uee OF INFORMATION E/:» PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 INTERM PERMIT [_] 4 AMENDED PERMIT {1 & TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE

I. FACILIJY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - {(MUST BE COMPLETED)

DBA OR{G}(IT\’ NAME NAME GF OPERATOR
_,/df ¥ Q_Q £
ADDRES? @ NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # {OPTIONAL)
45 /4 raﬂr L0,
cITY w STATE zu= CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Lot cA_| 9450/ -
' BOX
TC INDICATE 1 L3 CORPORATION WVI{)UAL [ PARTHERSHIP 7] LOCAL-AGENGY D COUNTY-AGENCY [} STATE-AGENGY "] FEDERAL-AGENGY
i DISTRICTS )
TYPE OF BUSINESS " IF INDIAN }# OF TANKS AT SITE | E.P.A. | D, # (optional
[C] 1 eassTATION [} 2 DISTRIBUTOR [ necchvanon d
] 3 FARM [] 4 PROCESSOR OTHER OR TRUST LANDS *Qﬂa / 2% {%2

EMERGENCY C(}NT-{\CT PERSON (PRIMARY)

EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optfonal

el

DAYS: NAM ST, FIHST) / PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Ty, Ubttecin G6-5D.067F
GHTS: NAME (LAST FlffST) PHONE # WiTH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME {LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CCCE

I, PHQﬂ}ZRTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

Nw; ;‘é,é'_,/ okl /(%(L/ Cc//f.)

CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

t

MAILING OR STREET ADPRESS

Cg% Mﬁ/t

v box toindicate
1 CORPORATION

(] DIvIDUAL

[ LOCAL-AGENCY ] STATE-AGENGY
] PARTNERSHIP

] cOUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENCY

CZﬁyﬁbniécﬁ;_/

PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

I14-S2D-OOF 78

(A

ZIP CODE
F¥=0/

Il TANK OWNER INFORMATION - {MUST BE COMPLETED)

/yijofiﬁxi(c24ww r\fiﬁﬂja15¢¢4c)

CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION ¥

"WAICING OR STREET ESS
EEY, \5&44 ST

" box b indicate
] CORPORATION

) INDIVIDUAL
[ PARTNERSHIP

[C7) LOCAL-AGENCY
[T COUNTY-AGENCY

[} STATE-AGENCY
[} FEDERAL-AGENCY

Biramocla DA "G420)  \mi-522-097,

v. BOABD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call {(916) 739-2582 if Questions arise.

ke (414]-L | [ [ | ] ]

V. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILUING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank awner unless box | or It is checked.

CHECK ONE jox INDICATING WHIcH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: L] n[] owm[]
/ﬁfs FORM HAS Bﬁéf COMPLETED Uygﬁ PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

PLICANTS NAME (PRINTGDA SIGNATURE) DATE MONTHIORYYEAR

- /3);,(,/

OCAL AGENCYASE ONLY

2/F-57

V.dtid
[

COUI‘\"Y #

L1 LT

JURISDICTION #

FACILITY #

HEENEE

LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL

SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL

A

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.

rormawsof NOT PREVIOUSLY REGISTERED WITH STATE OR ALCO;NO STATE ID#

FOR0033A-R2




INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLITIING FORM ‘A* ) o R { .
¥
GEHNIZRAL INSTRUCTIGNS: _ "‘ v
L One FORM "A® shall be complet :d fo:'“all MNEIW PORMITS, BERMIT CIYANGTS or any §“1{*Ei ¥V /BITE
INPORMATTON CHARNGLS,
2. SUBBALE ONEY ONE (1) FORR TAY !;or a Facility/Site, repardiess of the pumber of tanka lovated af the site.
3. Fhis form shiould be (nm;ﬁcic,d b r eitd mt thc PHRMIT A%‘i’ljg'ﬁhfi nr the LOCAL AGHNCY UNIMIRGROUND TANE
INEPLOTOR,
4. Vlease type or print cheardy all re uustud;mfornmimn
§. Uss 2 hird point wrling insteam: o, yolare making 3 copies,
FOP GF TORM: "MAREK ONLY ONE FRUIM"
Record same and ad¥gess, Chysil 31 h}a, { a
NO'TF: Acddicss MUST ave a ¥ alfd plisical lt)(dmin mdud;s
PO, ROX NUMBER ARE NORACCEPTABLLL s
Taclude nearest eross strect and Bame of the operator,
2, Phone auraber must have an mer code. Tl the night number-js the same, write "SAMIP in propec location,
- 3 Chetk the appropiacs box for T 'PE OF BUSINGSS OWNE’RSEIW {ex. CORPORATION, INDIVIDUAL, ele))
1, YOhek e agptoptiate Yo o TP OF BUSINESS.
5. If Facility/Site s located on land withiey an indian reservation or other inthan trose lands, chuk thie bos marked *YES
6, Inddicate the NUMBIIR of PANKS at this SITH.
7. Rerord the JLP.AL T # or write "NONE" in the space provided. =
1. PROPERTY OWNIR BHORMATION & ADDRHSS (MUST BE }‘()ML‘}UL EJD} W TR g L N ‘:\_ o ss b -

1. Complete all iteras in ifus soctior unless all itlems are the same as SECTION 1540 the same, wiite MMH‘\(\, hl’!‘i"‘ zwm“
this section, Be sure 1o check l’} OPLRTY OWNERSHIP TYPL box. B -

HEL CTAMNE OWNFR INFGRMATION & ADDY ISS (MUST Bl COMPLITITED) *

1. Complete all items in thie seetior waless all items ave the same as SRETTON 14 the s sape, W rite "SARIL AL Y i"§‘”’
across this scction. Be swie to ot ech TANK GWHNIRSINE TYFL BonS Lo an - T Y

%!
TEEE D LT N il L IRY

Y BOARD OF HOUALIZATION UST ST0R AGE PUH ACCOUNT NUMBIR (MLUSY 1111 OOMPL !F"‘ﬂ"!)}: (%

1111!{ c1 your Board of Z<qualu man LB UST ‘;tomxg Be A(mum number which is required bt.fnrg, your ;mﬂmgdpphmtiun canf ' .
. _b((, prqver@gcg .hlr letld!!(ﬁ% Wit gh‘b‘ 35 will ensur ﬁi t o will 1eceive a quarterly storage foe return lug‘g}{ﬁf{mg tl‘m é(? §§&-
T (6 mils) per g-:llcm fue dud on The 1w nher of gallons pladed in your USTs, The BOE will code persons caempl from paying the
storage foe so 1cturny will nat be seat 1T you do not fkve &n account sember with the BOB or if you have any questions
regavding the fee o excmiplions, pleas: call the BOT at 916-739:2582 or write 1o the BOH ai the following address i%(mrd of

Yaqualezgtion, Eavitonmental Yees Uni, 2.0, Box 942879, Sacramento, CA 94270-000 i, . Yo
\\ = ‘ T . - B : "\‘
. LEOAL WUTPTIPICATTION AND BUH LING 7 DDRESS SRR “
_' 7-{&1@513@3% bg(,HANh !}Aii;{_ﬁﬂ”l URM AS i{mnmnm SR

{MSTRLAT if(}f‘I}’(BIi'ﬁT{E’ LOCAY, AGENUIES

Fhe county and jurisdiction numbers #1e predelermined and ean be obtained by callieg the State Board (916)739-2421. “The
facflity number may be assigned by the local agency; bowever, this number must be numerical and cannot contais an alphabet. i
the local agenev prefers the State Boa.d (o assign the facility nomber, please teave i hlank,

TIES 1930 RISPONSIBILATY OF THE LOCAL AGENCY THAT INSPHCTS THE FACILITY TO VHERIFY 10 x
z\t{"URALY OF T WWPOFMATVION, TS AFPLUICATION CANNGY 81U PROCYSSED IR TTHVBOH ACCOUNT -
NUMBITE 3§ NOT FILLED IN. 31 LOCAL AGINCY 1S RESPONSIBLL FOR THE COMPL OTION OF 1141 “I,J’)E’AX
AGENCY USi ONLY" INPFORMATION BOX AND FOR lf(}EﬁJARl)]N(r ONE W)KM "A" AND A%‘s‘é‘l(‘fl‘{iﬁﬁ FORM \ ;

“i‘}"{@} B0 T FOLY ()VJING\A{)Q}U 8. ™~ BN
e \ . %)
D Sramg R EAORNIA: By I R SEOES &
SUATE WJ\IFR\P}W}UR(T‘% CONT OI BOARD Y
C/O SWALILDS.

DATA PROCTSSING CINITR
PO, BOX 527
PARAMOUNT, CA %0723
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L ~ STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Ak} STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

ST

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM,

MARK ONLY |:| 1 NEW PERMIT [:] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [] 5 cHANGE OF INFORMATION [] 7-PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [::] 2 INTERIM PERMIT [] 4 AMENDED PERMIT D & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE DATANK REMOVED

DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED:  SP 9 [é{q T
. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS — SPECIFY IE UNKNOWN

A. OWNER'S TANK 1.D.# M B. MANUFACTURED BY: Mk
G. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/NYEAR) U /)LK 0. TANK CAPACITY N GALLONS: / M

fl, fANK CONTENTS  IFA-1ISMARKED, COMPLETEITEMC.

1a REGULAR 3 DIESEL .
[ﬂ' 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [T 4o B. c. UNLEADED (= ms::m_ []" s aviavion Gas
[T] 2 PETROLEUM [T] s empry PRODUCT 1b PREI?AIBJEJD = s JeTEURL (] 7 METHANOL
[] 3 cHemicAL PRQDUGT [] os unknowN | [T} 2 wasTE [Q/zaigt\DED [] 5% OTHER (DESCRIBE IN ITEM D, BELOW)
D. IF (A} 1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.AS#:

ll, TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES INBOX D AND

A. TYPE OF E[jai/oouai_e WALL [T7] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [} 95 UNKNOWN

SYSTEM 2 SINGLE WALL " [] 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT (VAULTEDTANK) [_] 99 OTHER
B TANK [}1‘/ BARE STEEL [] 2z srANLESS STEEL {] s FiRERGLASS [] # STEELCLAD WrFIBEAGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
.MATEHIA!. [] s concreTe ] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [~ ] 7 ALUMINUM - [] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WIFRP
{PrimaryTank) [ | o BRONZE [] 10 GALVANIZED STEEL [ ] 95 UNKNOWN [] o9 ommen
[] + musBER LINED [] 2 MKYD LINNG (] 5 EPOXY LINING [ ] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
C. ’NJEmgn (] 5 crass LNING [ ] & ununep MNKNOWN [7] se omer
IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES ___ NO...
1 POLYETHYLENE WRAP 2 COATING 3 VINYL WRAP 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
D, CORROSION L
PROTECTION [_]| 5 GATHODICPROTECTION [__| 81 NONE : 95 UNKNOWN  [] @0 OTHER

E. SPILL AND OVERFILL SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) . OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)

IV. PIPING INFORMATION GIACLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLIGABLE

A. SYSTEM TYPE @‘) SUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 99 OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION A@)s SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENGH A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

€. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIFE
CORRCSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 8 CONGRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WFRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION @5 LINKNOWN AU 98 OTHER .

T INTERST
D. LEAK DETECTION [_]1 AUTOMATICLINELEAKDETECTOR [ ]2 LINETIGHTNESSTESTING [ ] ° younodllt  [wd%a oTHER / LU £
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION .
11 wisuaL cHEck || 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [ _| 3 VADOZE MONITORING [ ] 4 AWTOMATIC TANK GAUGING (| & GROUND WATER MONITORING
[T] & TANK TESTING [ ] 7 INTERSTITIALMONITORING  [_] 91 NONE 95 UNKNOWN [ so oTHER

VI, TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION

1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YR} 2, ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF : 3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH - YES
SUESTANCE REMAINING CGGALLONS INEAT MATERIAL ? E:]

NO D
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPYETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY/AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANT'S NAME DATEQ /q ;');

{PRINTED & SIGNATURE)

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONMLY  THE STATE L.D: MUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

! COUNTY#  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # . TANK #
STATE LD # HEpEENgE RN EEEN N
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE
FORM B (7-81) THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.

“Not previously registered with State of ALCO, NO State ID#” FORDCUBAS

S T L iR T




INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING PORM D"
GENERAL INSTRUCLIONS:

{. e FORM “B® shall be completed for each tenk for all NEW PERMITS, PIRMTT CHANGITS, REMOVALS and/or any
other TANK INFORMATION CHANGE.

2. ‘This form should be completed by either the PRRMIT APPLICANT or the LOCAL AGENCY UNDERGROUND TANK
INSPLCTOR.

3. Please type or print clearly all requested information,

4. Use a hard point writing instrument, you are raking 3 copies.

TOP OF PORM: "MARK. ONLY ONit ITEM”

1. Mark an (X) in the box next 10 the item that best describes the reason the form is being complefed,
2. Indicate the DDA or Facility name where the tapk is instafied.

L TANK DESCRIFITON - COMPLIETE ALL ITEMS - IF UNKNOWN - SO SPRCITY

A.  Indicate owners tank 1) # - If there is a tank number that is vsed by the owner to jdentify the fank {ex. ADTO7E9).
B Indicate the name of the company that manulactured the tank (ex. ACME TANK MYG.).

¢, Indicale the year (he tank was installed (ex. 1987).

1. Indicate 1he tank capacity in gallons (ex. 23,000 or 10,000 cic.).

I TANK CONTENTS

A LI MOTOR VENICLE FUEBL. cheek box 1 and complete items B & C.
2. 1f not BMOTOR VEIICLE FUEL, check the appropriate box in section A and complete flems B & 1.

B, Check the appropriaie box,

€. Check the type of MOTOR VIIICLE FUEL (if box 1 isitiecked in A).

D, Print the cheaical name of the hazardous substance stored in the lank and the CAS#. (Chemical Abstract Service
number), of box 1 is NOT checked in A

L TANK CONSIRUCTIGN - MARK ONF ITEM ONLY IN BOX A, B, C & D |

1. Check oaly one item in TYPE OF SYSTEM, TANK MATERIAL, INTERIOR LINING and CORROSION PROTRCTION.
2. L OTHER, prisg in the space provided.

V. PIPING INFORMATION

1. Circle A il above ground; circle U il underground; and cirele both il applicable.

2. It UNKNOWN, eircle; or if OFTTHHER, print in space provided.

3 lIndicate the LIAK DETECTION system(s) used (o comply with the monitoring requirement for the piping,
V. TANK LEAK DIETCTION

. Indicate the LEAK DETRCTION system(s) used to comply with the monitoring requirements for the tank.
VI. INFORMATION ON TANK PERMANINTLY CLOSED IN PLACHE
ESTIMAITID DATE LAST USED - MONTI/YIAR (January, 1958 or 01/88).

ESTIMATTD QUANTITY of HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCL remaining in the tank (in Gatlons),
WAS TANK FILLED WITH INGRT MATERIAL? Check "Yes' or 'NOY.

D3 g

APPLICANT MUST SIGN AND DATH TTIE PORM AS INDICATTY.

INSYRUCTION FOR TIHIE LOCAL AGENCIHS :
The state underground siorage lank identification number is composed of the two digit county number, the three digit jurisd‘jction
number, the six digit facility number and the six digit tank number. The county and jurisdiction numbers are predetenmined and
can be obtained by calling the State Board (Y16)739-2421, The facility number must be the same a5 shown in form "A" The
tank number may be assigned hy the ucal agency, however, this number must be numerical amd cannot conlain an alphabet,, If
the local agency profers the State Board to assign the tank number, please leave it blank. !
|
1 18 THH RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LOCAL AGENCY THAT INSPECTS THE FACILITY TO VIIRIFY THH
ACCURACY OF FIE INFORMATION. THI LOCAL AGENCY I8 RESPONSIBLE FOR 1HII COMPLETION OF T
"LOCAL AGTNCY USE ONLY® INFORMATION BOX AND FOR FORWARDING ONE FORM "A* AND ASSOCIATED
FORM *B'(s) TO TUE FOLLOWING ADDRESS, ‘

SIATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE WATER RESOURCIHS CONTROL BOARD .
C/O SWILLLE.S. !
DATA PROCHSSING CENTER .
0. BOX 527

PARAMOUNT, CA 90723
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* % * Complete accord

- ——

Business Owner or cé£

Name of Business

L)y o)l

1streTo9dg 3veforg

1

4

Phone

Zip Q,

Phone

y a7

Zip 472%29/

(P2t bws)

CH

der which tank will be manifested

é N DN 14) (L ﬂj.ﬁ

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested C A C@(}_ Lok L ﬁ(f‘ég/

/4

i
/{ijéééévfn

Business Name (if applicable)

4

i

b=t ]

/30 s Ol

city, state (umiele

city 4;2k&14y0545
city 421?z@471uacvéka/

Site Address
3. Mailing Address
Generator name

4. Property Owner
Address

5.

2.
rev 4/6/95



10.

" Contractor

9, LNC, ,/gqé‘/%fa

Address /7" Woulid Slige? X

city %M&@ CA  FHOR  phone -5 73~
(87, 14//5’2 /A3

*Rffactivae January 1, 1992, Buginess and Profeasional Code Section 7058.7 requires prime

contractors to also hold Hazardous Waste Certification issued by the State Contractors
License Board.

Consultant (if applicable) /ﬁ/ééé; .

Address

License Type’ /Q

City, State Phone

Main Contact Perso

for Investigation (if appliczjiﬁﬁ

Name Title AQRZEA?%A4J%;

//‘\/& ZNC S&r 1O
Phone ‘7[/5 57/9 8@33

Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan l

Company

Length of piping being removed under this plan 42/%34{

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
ownexr oxr operator)

State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions) .

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste *¥

a)l ProdigﬁgResidual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter
U EPA I.D. No. O 7

Hauler License No. @2%9 License Exp. Date Z?’7

Address 6253%%3 Ciigrn(>44 CQ%LQA@Lle,
City C//Q(J,Uaﬂ/{ State ﬁﬂ Zip __Q_ﬁéﬁ___

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site
Name . 2, % , bon. 104 LANGS06S 570 [
aareos Lo B Somi ¥ (use
City E/@;a)a/&/( state CAF zip L0

Name

rev 4/6/95 - 2 -



. c) Tank and Plp:mg Qansorter : .
 Name J( 224 EPA I. D.. NQ (an 755 41355%_

I:Iauler License No. /Q{Q ;))3 License Exp. Date y 9’7
address oo/ MM,() (_—5_7' p
city Qm/),gﬂ/;/ State @/—’} 2ip _ PLH T

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name _ny celioem, COnE EPA I.D. No. ( %QQQZQ{{Z@Q?Q&
Address (YHH Q/l)? [%/i/.é).

city L—//éa/(m@f/}fr/ State _@_ zip 9,4[_/_?&/

11. Sample Collector
Name { %g;‘é; 4;224 /) ZZZZJ ZQ;@Q!/?]L
Company #/I/o'? INC / Sl ¢
naaress __ /75) Nowlis G
Cityxinw //Z)/Qzéo State _ﬁ/jﬁ_ Zip %@ Phone m%

12. / Laborato

Name Wm 4 Staty Emvinaumenel
Address % S Sﬁ/uu"ﬂ)
City tq(j §mrv%zmw/3/’o State [ H Zip

State Certification No. / 755

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes([ ] No[ ] Unknownf{ ‘]/

If yes, describe.
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- 14.

15.

Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

7% W Yl
O,U/
J

¢} O AL

,-". . 74
_ah/hs dﬂy / /07

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be
flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated piping must then
be removed. Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator
on-gsite to verify that the tank is inert.

Tank History and Sampling Information *** (see instructions) *#*%*

Material to be sampled
(tank contents, soil,
groundwater)

Tank

Capacity Use History
include date last

used (estimated)

Location and
Depth of Samples

130 Swcd
angd o
(e Tew

gaﬂadw

A %MKMJ‘D
nd 4y fonk
inds Mokt ive

Tacd

71 2t 500 Y pu

mj%u:ﬂ

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is

removed.
present in the excavation.

rev 4/6/95 - 4 -
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EDH
5 é(a/zc/.a
pe cell

iseet

Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil VolMtimated)

€ per e,UeN/, ZO%B f

ng Plan

Soil Samples Taken from tank excavation

will be collected, placed in brass tubes, sealed

with Teflon Tape, caps and placed on ice, transported
to a State Certified lab under chain of cusiody and
analyzed for the constituents of the tank,

& be re,‘uL";iEﬂﬂ on 5 ide -

L.

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be compietely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the exgavation immediately
after tank removal? { ] yes { 1 no [ unknown

If yes, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from Alameda
County. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party

must communicate with the 8Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
operations. :

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing

samples: :
The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses

and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

—————————
Contaminant | EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Method
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection

Method Number Limit
G Y . GCFID (5030) TPH G GCFID(5030)
Leaded Gas BTX&E 8020 OR 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624
TPH AND BTXS&E 8260 TOTAL LEAD AA
TOTAL LEAD AA
————— ~Optional~=——=-—-—
TEL DHS-LUFT TEL DHS~LUFT
EDB DHS~AB1803 EDB DHS-AB1803
MTBE
1 Yy
rev 4/6/95 - 5 =



18. Submit Worker’s Co tion Certificate copy

Name of Insurer L /?;/)’l/(_llg

—

. 19. Submit Plot Plan ##*#(See Instructions)***
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of
discovery.
The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank

removal. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructions.

23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
(one B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for "tank removed" in
the upper right hand corner)

T declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division
and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

T understand that any changes in design, materials or eguipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the
project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance
of site work to schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name of Business . /7//%7 INC éé‘/%f@
Name of Indivi¥dual /—7%//,;4/@_ ;?ﬁﬁme% -, ,?gp%)

Signature

Date 427§21§%§

PROPERTY OWNFR OR MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Circle one)

Name of Business

Name of Indivigual ZQzA/?éé}/Y? in%&%ﬂ%4§2/v/

Signature

N o B
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